denominated in the Group’s functional currency. The Group does not seek to hedge this exposure specifically, but
partially mitigates the effect of its foreign currency exposure by using US$ as its transaction currency with overseas
customers. Trade receivables are received in US$ into a US$ denominated bank account, these monies are then
used to fund the US operations. Management has not entered into forward currency contracts during the current year.
Further detail is provided in Note 15.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk at the end of the reporting period, expressed in Australian dollars, was
as follows:

CONSOLIDATED
30 JUNE 2014

AUD $
30 JUNE 2013

AUD $

Cash and cash equivalents 825,636 744,429

Trade receivables 2,497,085 2,404,942

Trade payables (926,579) (783,574)

Net exposure 2,396,142 2,365,797

Forward exchange contracts

- buy foreign currency - (91,529)

Sensitivity

At 30 June 2014, had the Australian Dollar moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant and based on a base rate of $A1.00 = $US0.9439, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as
follows:

POST TAX PROFIT EQUITY

HIGHER/(LOWER)
2014

$

HIGHER/(LOWER)
2013

$

HIGHER/(LOWER)
2014

$

HIGHER/(LOWER)
2013

$

AUD:USD + 10% (217,041) (123,555) (217,041) (123,555)

AUD:USD - 10% 267,204 354,381 267,204 354,381

Management believes that the balance date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent in the
financial instruments.

At balance date, the details of outstanding forward exchange contracts are:

AMOUNTS AVERAGE EXCHANGE RATES

2014
$

2013
$ 2014 2013

Sell US$ maturity 3-15 months - consolidated - 500,000 - 1.025

Sell US$ maturity 3-15 months - consolidated - 500,000 - 1.025

- 1,000,000 - 1.025

48 COGSTATE LIMITED 2014 ANNUAL REPORT

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
2  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT

(A)  MARKET RISK

CONTINUED

Sensitivity

In relation to the forward exchange contracts listed above, at 30 June 2014, had the Australian Dollar moved, as
illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant and based on a base rate of $A1.00 = $US0.9439,
post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

POST TAX PROFIT EQUITY

HIGHER/(LOWER)
2014

$

HIGHER/(LOWER)
2013

$

HIGHER/(LOWER)
2014

$

HIGHER/(LOWER)
2013

$

AUD:USD + 10% - (19,891) - (19,891)